
Lotus FlowerLotus FlowerLotus FlowerLotus Flower ('Padma') ('Padma') ('Padma') ('Padma')

"In whom the godgodgodgod ofofofof thisthisthisthis worldworldworldworld hath blindedblindedblindedblinded the minds of

them which believe not, lest the light of the glorious gospel

of Christ, who is the image of God, should shine unto

them." II Corinthians 4.4II Corinthians 4.4II Corinthians 4.4II Corinthians 4.4

awakening, however this is done by indulging the shared

power source, i.e. devils, to the full. 

The unicursal hexagon symbol was adapted by satanist Aleister

Crowley, its magickal use being the 'Ritual of the Mark of the Beast'.2

Seeing the author of the Occult, the devil, is the same author of Buddhism, it is no surprise to find

him recycling the same old symbols in another one of his religions:

Wheel of LawWheel of LawWheel of LawWheel of Law ('Dharmachakra') ('Dharmachakra') ('Dharmachakra') ('Dharmachakra')
Witchcraft centres on 8 activities: trance,

rituals, drugs, meditation, dance, cord

binding, scourging and carnal magic.1 Like

Buddhism the goal is to achieve

Lucky CharmLucky CharmLucky CharmLucky Charm ('Svastika') ('Svastika') ('Svastika') ('Svastika')
Both orientations are found in Buddhism, however given the

events of World War II the clockwise form now dominates.

This is the emblem of arguably the most evil empire to exist

and so speaks for itself.  

        Nazi FlagNazi FlagNazi FlagNazi Flag

            Witches' Wheel Witches' Wheel Witches' Wheel Witches' Wheel 

presenceministry.compresenceministry.compresenceministry.compresenceministry.com

1Gardnerian Book of Shadows , hermetics.org/pdf/bookofshadows.pdf, c1950, p.30
2Aleister Crowley, "Magick in Theory and Practice", Appendix VI, Point 22 (2nd Gesture)
3H.P. Blavatsky,"Secret Doctrine ",Theosophical University Press Online Edition, 1888, Vol. 1, p. 380
4Levi H. Dowling, "The Aquarian Gospel of Jesus ", LA, CA, Adventures Unlimited Press, 1908, 59.19

a Lotus wreath4, and the Dictionary of Symbolism says the divine creator emerged from its leaves!

The lotus is a centrepiece of Occultic symbolism.

Endless KnotEndless KnotEndless KnotEndless Knot ('Shrivatsa') ('Shrivatsa') ('Shrivatsa') ('Shrivatsa')
The unicursal inverted pentagram silhouettes

the devil as a goat's head, the god of lust. It is

the most powerful and common symbol of

evil. 

Pentacle/BaphometPentacle/BaphometPentacle/BaphometPentacle/Baphomet &  &  &  & Unicursal Unicursal Unicursal Unicursal 

HexagramHexagramHexagramHexagram

Devil worshipper Helena Petrovna Blavatsky (d. 1891) quotes the Book of the

Dead, that the 'pure lotus' emerges from the 'Luminous one' (i.e. Lucifer)3. the

New Age Aquarian Gospel of Jesus has him crowned not with thorns, but

PRESENCE MINISTRYPRESENCE MINISTRYPRESENCE MINISTRYPRESENCE MINISTRY

Jesus, the Creator of heaven and earth said He was the resurrection and the life (JohnJohnJohnJohn 11.2511.2511.2511.25). This

means the eight-fold path is one of the many ways that leads to destructiondestructiondestructiondestruction, not enlightenment.

You cancancancan escape the thralldom of the devil today:

BUDDHISMBUDDHISMBUDDHISMBUDDHISM

PATH OFPATH OFPATH OFPATH OF
ENLIGHTENMENTENLIGHTENMENTENLIGHTENMENTENLIGHTENMENT

DAMNATION
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ViewViewViewView

(Ditthi)(Ditthi)(Ditthi)(Ditthi)

Without the fear of God the path to wisdom is shut up to man:

"The fear of the LORD is the beginningbeginningbeginningbeginning of wisdom: and the knowledge

of the holy is  understanding." Proverbs 9.10Proverbs 9.10Proverbs 9.10Proverbs 9.10

IntentionIntentionIntentionIntention

(Sankappa)(Sankappa)(Sankappa)(Sankappa)

For fromfromfromfrom withinwithinwithinwithin, out of the heart of men, proceed evil thoughts,

adulteries, fornications, murders, Thefts, covetousness, wickedness, deceit,

lasciviousness, an evil eye, blasphemy, pride, foolishness: All these evil

things come from within, and defile the man." 

Mark 7.21-23Mark 7.21-23Mark 7.21-23Mark 7.21-23.    Jesus knows this is the sinful state of all men.

SpeechSpeechSpeechSpeech

 (Vaca) (Vaca) (Vaca) (Vaca)

Comes from righteousness, by definition of God: 

"The lips of the righteous know what is acceptable: but the mouth of the

wicked speaketh  frowardness." Proverbs 10.32Proverbs 10.32Proverbs 10.32Proverbs 10.32

ActionActionActionAction

(Kammanta)(Kammanta)(Kammanta)(Kammanta)

"Thou shalt not kill. Thou shalt not commit adultery. Thou shalt not steal.

Thou shalt not bear false witness against thy neighbour."

Exodus 20.13-16Exodus 20.13-16Exodus 20.13-16Exodus 20.13-16

A Buddhist with even one single transgression is guilty of sin.
LivelihoodLivelihoodLivelihoodLivelihood

(Ajiva)(Ajiva)(Ajiva)(Ajiva)

Work is central to a Christian, as eating to the body: "...that if any would

not work, neither should he eat." II Thessalonians 3.10II Thessalonians 3.10II Thessalonians 3.10II Thessalonians 3.10

EffortEffortEffortEffort

(Vayama)(Vayama)(Vayama)(Vayama)

"Neither shalt thou swear by thy head, because thou canst not make one

hair white or black." Matthew 5.36 Matthew 5.36 Matthew 5.36 Matthew 5.36

If you can't even manage this how can you deliver yourself?

MindfulnessMindfulnessMindfulnessMindfulness

(Sati)(Sati)(Sati)(Sati)

Only Jesus has the power to set you in a right state of mind:

"And they come to Jesus, and see him that was possessed with the devil,

and had the legion, sitting, and clothed, and in his rightrightrightright mindmindmindmind: and they

were afraid." Mark 5.15Mark 5.15Mark 5.15Mark 5.15

ConcentrationConcentrationConcentrationConcentration

(Samadhi)(Samadhi)(Samadhi)(Samadhi)

"Thou wilt keep him in perfect peace, whose mind is stayed on thee :

because he trusteth in thee." Isaiah 26.3Isaiah 26.3Isaiah 26.3Isaiah 26.3
1indology.info/papers/cousins/node4, 25.6.12
2'Samma' is not just 'right' in a strict sense, but 'complete' or 'perfect' (buddhanet.net/e-learning/8foldpath.htm)

and who died c400 BC1. He rejected royal life to become a monk and teach his doctrine of the

'Four Noble Truths' on suffering ('dukkha'): that it is part of life; its root is desire; permanent

cessation is possible and the 'eightfoldeightfoldeightfoldeightfold pathpathpathpath' must be followed. This 'middle way' of life avoids both

excessive pleasure and extreme self-affliction. 

One sect, the Theravada, teaches individuals eliminate their 'self' ('atta'). To the larger Mahayana

tradition even the individual is an illusion as all life is one god-like higher consciousness (alaya-

vijnana). Either way the end goal is escape from the torturous cycle of existence (the 'samsara') to

become a Buddha ('Awakened One').
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his religion was created by Prince Siddartha Gautama Buddha, born in Lumbini, Nepal,

Right (Samma)Right (Samma)Right (Samma)Right (Samma)2222

The thoughtthoughtthoughtthought of potentially 

infiniteinfiniteinfiniteinfinite lives needed to attain 

nothingness is daunting. 

Would you wish to
be 'reborn' even once and go through life's struggle again? 

3Red-shifted (stretched) light waves from distant galaxies imply the universe at one point had a beginning, 

meaning it cannot  be eternal and therefore must have a cause .

How many 

'lives' does it 

take?

The truth is the whole world (that includes you) is restless: "For we know that the whole creation

groaneth and travaileth in pain together until now." Romans 8.22Romans 8.22Romans 8.22Romans 8.22

The pain and suffering of life is no illusion, but a direct consequence of mankind's sin.

There is one who in good faith makes an offer of eternal rest for your spirit, but it is conditional 

upon youyouyouyou coming to HimHimHimHim (i.e repenting of sin): 

Who gets to 

judge?

There is no God to distribute justice and equity. How does karma decide if 'you'

will be reformed a bacterium, or a brain surgeon?

Where do new 

'souls' come 

from?

Is karma fair?

As there is no creative force outside of the universe, population growth cannot

happen. Every soul of a creature (insect, reptile, animal or human) is monopolised

and cannot be split up or taken by another.

Those who did not walk the eightfold path travelled backwards. By the law of

karma their 'karmic energy' should 're-materialise' on a lowerlowerlowerlower spiritual plane.

Without memory and worseworseworseworse off, what hope for the poor 'soul' of inching closer to

Nirvana in her new life?

"ComeComeComeCome unto me, all ye that labour and are heavy laden, and I will

give you rest. Take my yoke upon you, and learn of me; for I am

meek and lowly in heart: and ye shall find restrestrestrest unto your souls."

Matthew 11.28-29 Matthew 11.28-29 Matthew 11.28-29 Matthew 11.28-29 

 eath is the final event all must face in this life. As God's

 words say, "And as it is appointed unto men once once once once to die,

"In the sweat of thy face shalt thou eat bread, till thou return unto

the ground; for out of it wast thou taken: for dust thou art , and

unto dust shalt thou return." Genesis 3.19Genesis 3.19Genesis 3.19Genesis 3.19

Adam, the father by blood of every person alive today heard this:

Suppose this was a lie, your 'self' has had many past consciousnesses and will continue till

'awakening' is attained, God does not exist and the universe is eternal3. For a rational person to

swallow all of this a number of questions need answering:

but after this the judgement:" Hebrews 9.27Hebrews 9.27Hebrews 9.27Hebrews 9.27
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